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Cardioid Pointing Pickup Mode microphone Operating Instructions

Dear user

Thank you for choosing our REDRAGON product. To protect your rights and for
better customer service, we ask that you note our warranty rules.

. Within guaranty period, repair is guaranteed for failure due to electrical circuit

problems. Other damages, such as disassembly, hard impacts, submersion into water,
plugging into improper current or voltage, and damage caused by natural disasters

OS Support
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android

Microphone GM211 Product Size

N . N N Performance Earphone Amplifier Output Technical Performance
Pickup Technical Specifications .
Parameter Specifications Parameter
Pickup Pattern Cardioid Earphone SNR (Signal-to-Noise Ratio) >90dB
. 1x14mm Capacitive
Diaphragm Compartment Microphone Core Frequency Response 20Hz-20kHz
Pickup Frequency Response 30Hz-18kHz Output Power (RMS) 50mwW
- =
Sensitivity (a‘:21dkB}-1_z?dB Total Harmonic Distortion <0.5% (94dB)
Signal-to-Noise Ratio >65dB Headphone Jack 3.5mm stereo

Maximum Sound Pressure 120dB (1kHz

Function Structure

1. Microphone Installation Operation
1. Using the included USB cable, insert the Type-C connector into the microphone's Type-C
interface, and connect the other end to the computer, as shown in the diagram below:

2. Keep the sound source and the microphone pickup area at a distance of 15-20CM (5.9-7.5 inches).

Long-press the mute/light effect button for 2s to switch to breathing light effect. Another 2s press

turns off all lights. Third 2s press restores default colorful pickup rhythm light effect. Repeat as

needed.
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4. In the "Microphone Properties" dialog, click on

the "Listen" tab, and make sure that "Listen to
this device" is unchecked.

4 5K, Properties X

General Listen |Levels Advanced

R jack. f you connect a microphone, you may hear feedback.
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Playback through this device:
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5. Click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the
volume to a suitable level, and ensure that
the "Sound icon" is not muted.

4 F7R Properties X
General Listen Levels Advanced
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2. Under "Output," in "Choose your output

device," select "Headphones (GM211)" and

click on "Device properties.

Sound

You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC.
Output
Choose your output device
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0 use different sound devices than the one
and devices in advanced sound
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options.
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3. Click on "Additional device properties"

under "Related settings.
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Spatial sound
Spatsound format

6. Click on the "Advanced" tab, for "Default
Format," it is recommended not to choose a
frequency similar to the microphone, such as
preferring audio quality above 24-bit and
frequencies higher than 48000Hz.

® E#l Properties X
General | Levels Enhancements Advanced |Spatial sound

Default Format

Select the sample rate and bit depth to be used when running in shared

mode.
v\i P Test

| 2 channel, 24 bit, 48000 Hz (Studio Quality)

3. Mac OS X System Settings

1. Audio Input (Microphone) and Output
(Speaker) Settings

2. Click on the Apple menu, select "System
Preferences.”

&  Finder File Edit View

About This Mac
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Sleep
Restart...
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Lock Screen

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

such as fire, flood, or earthquake are not included. ) . e i Dy Headphone Output Impedance ~160 Audio Input (Microphone) Settings e measures:
2. Consumable parts (such as foot pad) and spare parts replacement are not included in - Microphone metal mesh (pickup area). . . . . . I . - 6. Click on the "Advanced" tab. For "Default Format,’  Audio Output (Speaker) Settings " o 3.Click "«)" icon to enter the sound settings page. e ec-- -~ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
¢ 5 = ) o _ ‘ Headphone Monitoring Decoding Bit . . . . 15-20cm 1. Right-click on the sound icon in the 3. Click on "Additional device properties" under h N b "D lity” Check . . . . oreos o devees . .
our warranty. e ? Pickup Sampling Bit Rate 16bit/24bit Rate 16bit/24bit Pickup diaphragm compartment. (5.9-7.5in) taskbar on the right side " %" and select "Related settings" choose an option above "CD Quality." Chec| 1. Right-click on the sound icon in the 5. Click on the "Enhancements" tab, and make — Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
£ ) 10 Headhone Monitoring Decodin Headphone gain adjustment: Toggle to adjust the volume of the monitoring headphones. DA Ny ) "Open Sound settings” A!|°W a'ppI‘|cat|o‘ns'to take e>'<c|u5|ve control of taskbar on the right side and select "Open 4.1n the "Speaker Properties” dialog that sure to check "Disable all sound effects! L = Sy e al - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
DY Pickup Sampling Rate 48KHz/96kHz Sampling Rate 9 9 48kHz (4. Microphone mute button: Top mute button, lightly press to control the microphone's on/off J J ﬁ 2. Under "Inout” "Ch‘ inout this device" and "Give exclusive mode Sound settings." lick on the "Levels" tab, adiust th - d receiver is connected
- ) . . Under "Input" in "Choose your inpu - _— - o appears, click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the et s o :
state in a cyclic manner. applications priority! ) 8 x . . -
Other Specificati ) yele - . , device," select "Microphone (GM211)" : . PP prionity volume to an appropriate level, and confirm ® =61 Properies -- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
ther Specifications Microphone pickup gain adjustment: Rotate to adjust the microphone volume @ Device properties - == K ] e . . .
3.5mm headphone output interface . . and click on "Device properties." 4 #R Properties X that the "Sound icon" is not muted. CEetaINITe) Enhancements [RTNaN eIkt SO This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following
et setings i L . . ; . .
Power and Consumption USB-C 5V /350mA Data Communication Interface USB 2.0, Type-C - T~ e iF:‘terface/ Zwer 3 ek cound NED  Renome I:gl o e iova] At Open Sound settings iﬂ.%ﬁﬂ;iﬁ"“&f%i’;ﬁ?f#ﬂﬂféZ:‘?g‘u“.ﬁ"éi"fixkﬂme Jousrt ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! two conditions (1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
- - - -yp . p. : oun [ osabie Default Format Open Volume mixer Q HHL Properties X playback must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
Dimensions (Length x Width x 88 106 x 186,5mm Net Weight 385 Desktop stand positioning knob. You need to activate Windows before you can personize your PC. @ Gethelp [z & mixe Disable all enhancements B EEEEeEEs desired .
[ ] [ T Height) 3 et Weig 9 Microphone stand nput P select Caal Loves [Enmtee] Advmedl Spi o e - e an mn o= e - undesired operation.
i 7 types of colorful ©.8 ’ d thread adapter (English 3/8 thread to 1/4) . [ Foeesemonra oo iy | Sl - iy
types of colorfu ) ’ . (10. Boom arm stand thread adapter (Englis| thread to 1/4). 3— w0 = = = Loudness Equalization
L 88mm A—J L 106mm A—J Dynamic Light Effects lights/dynamic ?:f:;;gAZ?I :gle Boom Arm Stand f:;:ir:i:ﬁj:read st | Sounds (] ! ! ! ! ! ! ! This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
pickup lights P Frequency Response Range i sps o e e st one Exclusive Mode "N N | e Go Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
options. " [ Alow appiications o take excusive control of tis device | Troubleshoot sound problems premp—gp— premp— QUALITY to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device
2. Microphone Function Operation ive exclusive mode applicaions priority ASSURED must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
Pickup/Mute, Adjustment/Light Effect Adjustment: Testyour microphone . operation of the device.
Power on the microphone for a colorful pickup rhythm. Press the mute/light effect button to A Toublesoot
mute/unmute. Muted: red light; unmuted: colorful light. Manage sound devces ]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Estrutura das funcoes P a f Pressione e segure o botdo de mudo/efeito de luz por 2 segundos para alternar para o efeito de luz 4. Na caixa de didlogo "Propriedades do Microfone", 5. Clique na aba "Niveis', ajuste o volume em 2. Em "Saida", em "Escolha seu dispositivo de 3. Clique em "Outras propriedades do 6. Clique na aba "Avancado", para o "Formato 3. Configuracoes do sistema Mac OS X
1. Instalagao e operagao do microfone q < p gurag
o 1. Utilizando o cabo USB incluido, insira o conector Tipo-C na interface Tipo-C do microfone e oscilante. Pressione por 2 segundos novamente para desligar todas as luzes. Um terceiro pressionar clique na aba "Ouvir" e verifique se "Ouvir este um nivel adequado e verifique se o "lcone entrada’, selecione "Microfone (GM211)" e dispositivo" em "Configurages relacionadas". Padrao", é recomendével nao escolher uma 1. Configuragdes de entrada de audio
Compatibilidade com OS Especificages técnicas Pardmetro de Especificacées técnicas de saida do Parametro de i i ixO: de 2 segundos restaura o efeito de luz padrao colorido da captagao de ritmo Repita se necessario. dispositivo" estd desmarcado. de dudio" nao esta silenciado. clique em "Propriedades do dispositivo". frequéncia semelhante a do microfone, como microfone) e saida de dudio (alto-falante]
conecte a outra extremidade ao computador, conforme mostrado no diagrama abaixo: g P ptag: P P q P P q )
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android olcantadon desempentio amplificador de fone de ouvido desempenho @ N p— ~ Sound oo S0 preferir qualidade de dudio acima de 24 bits e 2. Clique no menu da Apple e selecione
Padriod - Cardicid SNR (relacao sinal-ruido) do fone >90dB & Pe 5 oun: @ Device properties f Anci ; 48000 H "Preferéncias do Si "
adréo de captagéo ardiside de ouvido 290 Pickuparea Ty e 3 F5R propertes requencias superiores a z referéncias do Sistema’.
Nucleo de microfone 3 ““‘e‘l"‘“‘: (coneal] Lsie] Leves [ihancad) Output ou - ‘L Q@ Hifl Properties X
i i iaf R frequénci 20 Hz a 20 kH - . i is 2 oue i inder File Edit Vi
Microfone GM211 Tamanho do produto Compartimento do diafragma | . 0 de 114 mm esposta em frequéncia 0Hza 20 kHz G - s baros g it e o o o Fo ity
5 defeouandad O dynamic N "’”E S £ o General | Levels | Enhancements, Advanced |Spatial sound About This Mac
esposta de frequéncia de . . B colorful light patial sound
captacio 30Hz-18kHz Poténcia de saida (RMS) 50mW el mode ! - g — — Defautt Format
-42dB +2 dB selected 8 es Select Pl tobe used wh in shared
_ Sensibilidade (em 1 kHz) Distorcéo harménica total <0,5% (94 dB) optins. mode. e
istento y
% — - - - . ‘ . ) e | o B [peves o | I\zm-nru.za e I Force Quit Finder
——— Relagao sinal/ruido >65dB Entrada para fones de ouvido 3,5 mm estéreo Configuragao do sistema: Configuragoes no Windows ;’M” o Mo ‘ Master volume o
——— ayback Device =
Pe——— " - N o - - . - . A ot 50 e
é Nivel méaximo de pressio 120dB Impedaéncia de saida dos fones “160 [ 2. Mantenha a fonte de dudio e a area de captacao do microfone a uma distanciade 15a20cm (59 a da de audi . £ fi - ‘Shut Down...
—_—— ) > A pas P, - . =
sonora (1kHz <19 T.H.D) de ouvido (D. Microfone com tela metalica (area de captagdo). 7,5 polegadas). Entrada de audio: (microfone) configuraces 6. Clique na aba "Avancado". Para "Formato Padrao’,  Entrada de audio: (Alto-falante) —— 3.Clique noicone " %) " para acessar a pagina de "
| s Taxa de bits de amostragem 16bit/24bit Taxa de bits de decodificacdo para 16bit/24bit (2). Compartimento do diafragma de captagéo. 1520 1. Clique com o botao direito do mouse no 3. Clique em "Outras propriedades do escolha uma opgio acima de "Qualidade de CD" configuracdes Manage sound devices s ci ba "Aor s configuracaes de audio Log Out Mac...
L a ] ] -20cm ) P . e w . ) . . .Clique n rimoramen mar 3
€ de captura monitoramento de fones de ouvido . Ajuste de ganho dos fones de ouvido: Chave para ajustar o volume dos fones de ouvido de (5.97.5in) icone de dudio na barra de tarefas no lado dispositivo" em "Configuragoes relacionadas". M "Permiti licati : I que na aba ‘Aprimoramentos’ e marque
g ) ¢ ) @ atia S PP T—— : direito.” % " e selecione "Abrir arque "Permitir que aplicativos assumam o 1. Clique com o botéo direito do mouse no 4.Na caixa de dislogo "Propriedades do "Desativar todos os efeitos sonoros".
) e l;tesc:;:wrzstragem A8kHz/96kHz p;:amsr?iz(r):;ﬁ::deefo:zdle Zaug\zzo 48kHz @ monltzramentof. d d d | | o P . o de audio” controle exclusivo deste dispositivo" e "Dar icone de audio na barra de tarefas no lado 'alto falante” que aparece, clique na aba ot ¢ e e .
- (@), Bota i : Bota i i configuragdes de audio". . - L . - . ; A i - 3
9. Botao de r“c': /o;e lm“do jota(‘) efmu 0 superior, pressione levemente para alternar o ) S SE: ! gd © o Escolh dispositi € . prioridade aos aplicativos em modo exclusivo". direito. e selecione "Abrir configuracdes Niveis ajustz o vor:ume par:um nivel Q EIfl Properties x o
Outras especificagoes status de ligado/desligado do microfone. .Em "Entrada" em "Escolha seu dispositivo & Device properties de dudio” g s o
G g e dudio”. | I e n :
(. Ajuste de ganho de captagdo do microfone: Gire para ajustar o volume do microfone. de entrada’, selecione "Microfone (GM211)" 4 FER Propertes x apropriado e confirme que o "icone de audio" oneclffors) Shmnesments (il gl e —
Poténcia e consumo USB-C 5V/350 mA Interface de comunicagao de dados USB 2.0, Type-C Interface de saida de fone de ouvido de 3,5 mm. e clique em "Propriedades do MEC General Listen Levels Advanced nao esta silenciado. ﬁhﬁﬁ?;ﬁ,?."?ﬂfﬁ;"gﬂ“m‘;’fn"mﬁZ%:L“jﬁﬁ“.‘ni"f?ﬁmeWu start
N - Headphone Jack . P . " N — default For Open Sound settings playback. | B N N N BN
" = " Interface de dados/alimentagao Tipo-C. dispositivo"and click on "Device properties! O osabe ult Format e
Dimensdes (comprimento x 88106 x 186,5mm Peso liquido 385 ! e @ Gethelp Q EfL Properties X isable all enhancements
1 ] [ T largura x altura) g q 9 . Botéo de posicionamento do suporte de mesa. Sound voume £ etk mode. Open Volume mixer - _ TToms oot [ N N N N NN
Sete tipos de Adaptador de . Suporte do microfone. You need o activate Windows before you can personalize your PC I T S | General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound %f“ spm’"évm.-"a‘é ton g —
- . g—4 10 = - oudness Equalization
88mm 106mm Efeitos da iluminacio com LED iluminagoes Adaptador com rosca para suporte | Rosca Britanica de Boom arm stand thread adapter (English 3/8 thread to 1/4). Input = Ebatzbondlo) i " EEs EEES
< coloridas/dinamicas de brago articulado 3/8 para Britanica Exclusive Mode Sl -— e - i
de captagdo de 1/4" Faixa de frequéncia de resposta 2] Allow applictions o ke excusive conrol of this device > s s . oy
2. Operagéo das fun¢des do microfone e e, Coortas p clames am e b s oot [ Give exclusive mode applicatons pririy Troubleshoot sound problems = = = — = ASSURED,
Captacao/Mudo, Ajuste/Efeito de Luz: TS
Ligue o microfone para obter a captagao do ritmo. Pressione o botao de mudo/efeito de luz para st your microphone
silenciar/reativar. Silenciado: luz vermelha; nao silenciado: luz colorida. ] [
Manage sound deviss
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Onuncanme ¢ S JnUTenbHO HaXKMITE Ha KHOTKY OTKIIOUEHUs 3ByKa/CBETOBOTO 3G deKTa B TeueHme 2 ceK, YTobbl
P " o " " " " " " o " " .
YHKL, ) 1. Ve " nopk pod NepeKIoUUTLCA Ha SGGEKT CBETOBON NynbcaLyy. ElLe pas HaxMuTe B TedeHie 2 cekyHg, 4To6bl 4. B pnanoroeom okHe "CBONCTBa MUKPOPOHA 5. MepenawnTe Ha BKNagKy "YpoBHu', 2. B paspene "BbiBoa" B nyHKTe "Bbibepute 3. WenkHuTe Ha NyHKTe "[lononHuTeNnbHble 6. MepenanTe Ha BKNagKy "[ononHutensHo". 3. Hactpoiiku cuctembl Mac OS X
1. Vicnonb3ays npunaraembivi USB-kabenb, BctasbTe pasbem Type-C B rHesao Type-C MukpodoHa n BHIKTIOYNTD BCI0 MOACBETKY. TPETbe HakaTue B TeueHie 2 ceKyHa BOCCTAHABANBAET PAsHOLBETHYIO HaXXmuTe Ha KHOMKy "Mpocnywate” 1 npoBepbTe, YCTaHOBNMTE MOAXOAALNI YPOBEHD YCTPOIICTBO BbiBOAA" BbiGepuTe "HaywwHukm CBOIICTBA yCTPONCTBA" B paspene 38ech, 8 none "Gopmar no ymonuaio” 1. HacTpo#iKy ayanoBXoaa (MIKpoboH) n
n oAAepiXKa onepaumMoHHbIX cuctem AN (TR 3HaueHus XapaKTepucTUKI ycuneHus n 3HaueHus NOAKMIOUMTE [APYTOl KOHEL| K KOMMBIOTEPY, Kak MOKa3aHO Ha CXeMe HIXKe: PUTM-MIOACBETKY 3BYKOMPYEMa, yCTaHOBEHHYI0 MO YMORUaHio. [OBTOpAIiTe AEVICTBIA MO Mepe yTo Nnapametp "MpocnywmBaTh C AaHHOTO FPOMKOCTU 1 ybeanTech, 4To 3HaYOK 3ByKa (GM211)" 1 HaxmuTe "CBOINCTBa ConyTcTByloLme napameTpbi'. peKomeH/lyeTcA He BbibUpaTh YacToTy, BbIXOAa (AUHAMVIK)
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android TEIELTSE e ELELEE HeOBXOoAMMOCTH. YCTPOWCTBA" He OTMEUEH ranouKoi. He OTKJII0YeH. ycTporicTaa'. - S 6113KyI0 K YacTOTe MUKPOOHa, Hanpumep, 2. BbizosuTe mMeHto Apple, BbibepuTe
Pexum 3ByKonpuema KapavounaHbiin OTHOLEHNE CUrHaN/LyM HayLIHUKOB =906 7 N 4 T, Properties x « Sound @ Device properties KauecTBO 3ByKa Bbllle 24 61T 1 YacTOTY Bblille "CrcTemMHble HaCTPOMKK'.
Kommencaropsa s;ﬁkﬂu{;;rﬁgam i o e 3 FFIR propertes You ned t activte Windows beforeyu <an personaize your PC N e ] s 48000 Iy,
Mn Kpod)OH GM211 Pa3Mepbl yCTpOI?'ICTBa Orcek gnadparmol cep,qe-m]uﬂk14 YacToTHbIN AranasoH 20 Mu-20 KMy \ Mute mode o] evels [obapon Output Do e Q Hil Properties x
. _ MUKPOGOHa 1x14 MM ] Pickup area Fack fyou connect a mirophone,you may her fecdbace 2 Choosesour ot e el T o i o AboutThs Mac
acTOTHbIN ANanasoH - . | jynamic 2 molEl Spatial sound G bt Gen ls Enhancements Advanced Spatial soun
2ayKonpriema 30 My-18 KMy BbixopHaa mowHocTb (RMS): 50 MBT ;mzn;i‘mlng:( ! N g P..M.“ S ?::n;mm»a :: |
» ickup mode e up to use different fevices than the one t your
UyBcTauTenbHOCTS -42 b2 nb KoadduumeHT HenmHelHbIx <0,5% (94 2B)  app volumes an deices i acvanced sound Select o bit depth to. Recent Items >
I § (npw vacToTe TkMw) e i (KHW) o — mode. e D)
e o ; > Bl H o o CH ik Wind Payoack hrough i devic: T o - aatance = m—
— — THOLLEHWE CUrHan/Wwym 265 nb Pa3bem ana HayLWHNKOB 3,5 Mm cTepeo aCTPOMKM onepauoOHHON CUCTEMDI: aCTPOUKK WINnAows e pply Mastervalume N 5 \Zdunml.uhtmmmmmamy) i ‘l P> Test Sleep
——— - = PR
— - o " R— 44— %0 Restart...
é MakcumanbHbili yposeHb 120 nb BeixopHoe conpotuenetne 5160m f 2. Pacronaraiite UCTOYHUK 3BYKa Ha paccToAHMM 15-20 CM OT 30Hbl NprieMa MUKPOOoHa. . @t 50 ShitDown...
Y——x=—= > e
3BYKOBOFO JaBNeHuA (kT npu KHA< 1%) YCUANTENA ANA HayLIHNKOB MeTannnueckas ceTka MUKPOdOHa (30Ha Npriema). HachO“K“ ayaunoBxoga (MMKPO¢OH) 6. MepeiiauTe Ha BKNaAKy "HONOAHUTENbHO" B Hacrpoii wona ( A Toubleshoot 3. LllenkHuTe Ha 3Hauke " ), uToGbl BT Ha O on o
— “ o " . L ara . N . Log Out Mac...
= Pa3pAaHOCTb COMMNMPOBAHNSA Pa3psfHOCTb AEKOAMPOBaHNA . OTcek Auadparmbl 3ByKONpuUemHIKa. 1. LLlenkHuTe NpaBoi KHOMKOW Mbiluv Ha 3Hauke 3. LLlenkHuTe Ha nyHKTe "[lononHuTenbHble " t Manage sound devices
Q PRA P! 16 6uT/24 6UT P ACKORMP 16 61T/24 6uT - Avadp yKonp! 15-20cm P . . yu " nyHKTe "Oopmat no ymonuanmio" bibepute 1. LLlenkHWTe NpaBoit KHOMKOM Mbily Ha 5. Mepenpute Ha BKNagKy "MpocTpaHCTBEHHbI CTPaHWLY HacTpOeK 3ByKa.
€ MUKpOGOHa ANA HayLHVKOB ). Perynsitop rpoMKOCTY B HayLIHUKaX: MePeKIiounTe, YToGbl OTPEryIMPOBaTh FPOMKOCTb B (5.9-7.5in) 3ByKa Ha naHenu 3aja4 B NpaBou 4acT1 CBOVICTBA yCTpONCTBA B pasaene Ccamylo BEPXHIOI onLuio "KomMmnakT-anck” i "
£ ‘ D ) " " " yio Bep: 4 AnCK. 3HauKe 3ByKa Ha NaHenw 3ajay B Npasoi 4.8 o " 3BYK" 11 YCTAHOBUTE BCE AONOHUTENbHbIE -
~ YacToTa AuckpeTM3aLmm YacToTa AnckpeTusaummn HayLWHUKaX Ans MOHUTOPUHTA 3By4YaHWA. ' ) 3KpaHa ) 1 BblbepuTe "OTKPbITL NapameTpbl ConyTcTBytowme napameTpbi”. " - B ANanoroBom okHe CBOMCTB yCTPONCTBa e e — T
) 48 KIu/96 Ky 48 Ky o ] 9 OTmeTbTe pnaxKkom NyHKTbI "PaspewnTs yacTy 3KpaHa 1 Bbibepute "OTKPbITH " i 3BYKOBbIe 3QdeKTbl Ha 3HaueHne =
— MUKPOdOHa [€KOAVPOBaHNA ANA HaYWHUKOB K : M: J 3ByKa" o s - s x . BblbepuTe BKNaaKy "YpoBHW', ycTaHOBUTE
HOMKa OTKMIOUEHMA 3ByKa MUKPOGDOHA: BEPXHAA KHOMKA OTKMIOUEHUA 3BYKa. MATKO HaxmuTe ) ) Y| e NPMNIOKEHIAM HCMONb30BATH YCTPOACTBO B | ) P ; o
" " " rnapameTpbl 3ByKa". o bIKNIOYEHO". g - @
[pyrie xapakTepucTukm [NA UMKAMYECKOTO BKIIOUEHUA/BBIKIIOUEHNA MUKPODOHa. 2.B paspene Beop"s nyzKTe Bblfﬂepvﬁe @ Device properties MOHOMIONLHOM pexuMe” 1 "TpeaoCTaBUTS I'l<63FlX0Flﬂl-l-lVIVI YPOBEHb rPOMKOCTM 1 =)
X = TPOWACTI ", BbiGepuTe "Muk| H €[JUTeCb, YTO 3HAUYOK 3BYKa He OTKIIOUEH. i X
) Perynatop ycuneHus MukpogpoHa: moBepHUTE, 4TOBbl OTPEryMPOBaTb MPOMKOCTb MUKPODOHA. ycTpol C"BO BBOAA B;: ep, e podo N et setngs NPUOPHTET NPUAOKEHVAM MOHOMOABHOTO yoen Y| & Eifl Properties ] s
MNoTpe6nsemasn MOLHOCTL USB-C 5 B/350 MA WHTepdeiic nepeaaun AaHHbIX USB 2.0, Type-C BbIXOAHON ayMOpasbem 3,5 MM AnA NOAKIUEHNUSA HayLLIHUKOB., (GM211)" 1 HaxmuTe "CBOIICTBA LN pexuma" General Levels Enhancements Advanced  Spatial sound. I EBEEEES
Headphone Jack -~ " N en S etti
Pasbem Type-C ana nepefaun AaHHbIX/MUTaHMA. cadprone 2 ycTporicTaa”. [ oiste Open Sound settings et the enhancements t aply foryour curtet speaker -
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Soporte técnico

PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android

Micréfono GM211

187mm

1
L*88mm——

Tamaiio del producto

-

|

]

[ I
L 106mm ——J

27

Especificaciones técnicas Pardmetro de Especificaciones técnicas de salida Parametro de

de la captacion rendimiento del amplificador de auriculares rendimiento
. - . Relacién senal-ruido (SNR)
Patrén de captacion Cardioide de los auriculares =90 dB
Nucleo del microf
Compartimento del diafragma ue S?A € microtono Respuesta frecuente 20 Hz - 20 kHz
capacitivo, 1 X 14 mm
Respuesta dea frecuencia 30Hz-18kHz Potencia de salida (RMS) 50 mw
de captacion
-42dB+2
Sensibilidad d6 2B Distorsion arménica total <0,5% (94 dB)
(a1kHz)

i = . . Estereofénica
Relacién sefal-ruido >65dB Toma de auriculares de 3,5 mm
Nivel méaximo de | 120dB (1 kHz< 1%

e @éxlmo € B ) P ‘ N Impedancia de salida de los auriculares =160
presion sonora Dist. armoénica total)
Velocidad de bits del 16 bits / 24 bits Velocidad de bits de decodificacion 16bit/24bit

muestreo de captacion del monitoreo de los auriculares

48 kHz / 96 kHz Decodificacién fje frecuenclé de 48 kHz
muestreo del monitoreo de auriculares

Frecuencia de muestreo
de captacion

Otras especificaciones

Potencia y consumo USB-C 5V /350 mA Interfaz de comunicacion de datos USB 2.0, tipo C

Dimensiones

(Largo x Ancho x Alto) 88x106x186,5mm

Peso neto 3859

7 tipos de luces
coloridas / luces
dinamicas de
captacion

Adaptador de rosca para soporte Rosca britanica
de brazo articulado encajable de3/8"a
estilo mufieca briténica de %"

Efectos de luz dinamicos
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monitoreo.

Malla metélica del micréfono (area de captacion).
Compartimento del diafragma de captacion.
). Ajuste de la ganancia de los auriculares: conmute para ajustar el volumen de los auriculares de

controlar el estado de encendido o apagado del micréfono de forma ciclica.

). Interfaz de datos / alimentacién tipo C.

Soporte para el micréfono.

Rango de respuesta de frecuencia

Perilla de posicionamiento del soporte del escritorio.

Botén de silencio del micréfono: botén de silencio superior, presionelo ligeramente para

). Ajuste de la ganancia de captacion del micréfono: gire para ajustar el volumen del micréfono.
Interfaz de salida de los auriculares de 3,5 mm.

. Adaptador de rosca del soporte del brazo articulado (rosca inglesa de 3/8 a 1/4).

1. Operacion de instalacion del micréfono
1. Con el cable USB incluido, inserte el conector Tipo C en la interfaz Tipo C del micréfono y
conecte el otro extremo a la PC, como se muestra en el diagrama siguiente.

2. Mantenga la fuente de sonido y el rea de captacion del micréfono a una distancia de 15 a 20 cm
(5,9 a7,5 pulgadas).

2. Operacion de las funciones del micr6fono
Captacion/Silencio, Ajuste/Ajuste del efecto luminoso:

Encienda el micréfono para escuchar un ritmo colorido. Presione el botén de silencio/efecto luminoso

para silenciar/activar el silencio. Silenciado: luz roja; no silenciado: luz colorida.
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Mantenga presionado el botdn de silencio/efecto luminoso durante 2 segundos para cambiar al
efecto luminoso intermitente. Otra pulsacion de 2 segundos apagara todas las luces. La tercera
pulsacion de 2 segundos restaurara el efecto luminoso del ritmo de captacion colorido
predeterminado. Repita segln sea necesario.

Pickup area
solid red light
Pickup area
amic
colorful light

1
Pickup mode

Configuracion del sistema: Configuraciéon de Windows

Configuracion de la entrada de audio (micré6fono)

1. Haga clic con el botén derecho del ratén en el 3. Haga clic en “Propiedades adicionales del
icono de sonido en la barra de tareas en el dispositivo” en “Configuraciones relacionadas”.
lado derecho " ®) "y seleccione “Abrir
configuracién de sonido”.

2. En”“Entrada” en “Elija su dispositivo de
entrada’, seleccione “Micréfono (GM211)"y
haga clic en “Propiedades del dispositivo”.

€ setigs - 8 x
@ Device properties

J—
T
] osavie

@ Gethep
£ Gveteedback
Volume
Sound
You need to activate Windows before you can personakize your PC. 2 1 100
oput st
sclectehere. Customize pp volumes and dvices nadvanced sound
e
Tt your mirophone
Maragesound devics 31

FN

.En el cuadro de didlogo “Propiedades del

micréfono’, haga clic en la pestafia “Escuchar”y
asegurese de que “Escuchar este dispositivo” no

esté marcado.
4§ ZTIX Properties X

General Listen | Levels | Advanced

R jack. 1fyou connect a mictophone, you may hear feedback.

i = ®

Playback through this device:

[Defauit Playback Device. -

o

. Haga clic en la pestana “Avanzado”. Para “Formato

predeterminado’, elija una opcién sobre “Calidad
del CD". Marque “Permitir que las aplicaciones
tomen el control exclusivo de este dispositivo”y

“Dar prioridad a las aplicaciones en modo
exclusivo”.

& TR Properties x
General Listen_ Level] Advnced

Defaut Format

mode.

. 16, 490011 VD i) E
e ode
R ——,
P excusie mocspttors oty
s
o]
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5. Haga clic en la pestana “Niveles’, ajuste el
volumen a un nivel adecuado y asegurese

de que el “icono de sonido” no esté
silenciado.

2. En“Salida’, “Elija su dispositivo de salida’,
elija“Auriculares (GM211)"y haga clicen
“Propiedades del dispositivo”.

4 Z7a Properties

General Listen Levels Advanced

=R

v o[

[ ]| concel Apply

Configuracion de salida de audio
(altavoz)

. Haga clic con el botén derecho del ratén
en el icono de sonido en la barra de tareas

del lado derecho y seleccione “Abrir
configuracion de sonido”.

Open Sound settings

Open Volume mixe

Spatial sound (Off)

Sounds

Troubleshoot sound problems

Output

Choose your output device

L (USB STREAMMIC)

Mastervolume
o—F—— w0
A Troubeshoot

Manag: devices

4. En el cuadro de didlogo “Propiedades del
altavoz” que aparece, haga clic en la pestafia
“Niveles’, ajuste el volumen a un nivel
apropiado y confirme que el “icono de sonido”
no esté silenciado.

® EilL Properties X
General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound

Bl

3. Haga clic en “Propiedades adicionales del
dispositivo” en “Configuraciones relacionadas”.

& s - o ox

@ Device properties

Rl — R
i)
Do
@ o
PR

Spatial sound

w

. Haga clic en la pestana “Mejoras”y aseglrese
de marcar “Desactivar todos los efectos de
sonido”.

& E#l Properties %

General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound

Select the enhancements to apply for your current speaker
‘configuration. Changes may not take effect until the next time you start
playback.

Disable all enhancements

[]Bass Boost
[ Headphone Virtualization
[ Loudness Equalization
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6. Haga clic en la pestaia “Avanzado’, para
“Formato predeterminado’, se recomienda no
elegir una frecuencia similar a la del micréfono,
como preferir una calidad de audio superior a
24 bits y frecuencias superiores a 48000 Hz.

Q B Properties
General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound
Default Format
Select pl bit depth
mode.

|
Ve |

|\z¢unmtummm(smbmum

w

pégina de configuracion de sonido.

oo £ Systom Preferences Qk

.Haga clicen elicono” ™) "paraingresarala
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3. Configuracion del sistema Mac OS X

1. Configuracion de la entrada de audio
(micréfono) y la salida (altavoz).

2. Haga clic en el menu Apple, seleccione
“Preferencias del sistema”.

About This Mac.

App Store... Tupdate
Recent Items >
Force Quit Finder o%D
Sleep

Restart...

Shut Down...

Lock Screen ~%Q

Log Out Mac...
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